Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

From: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

Sent: January 8, 2019 1:26 PM

To: Giuliano, Angela LASS:EX
Subject: RE: Phone numbers in your office

Hey Angela - All of ours changed recently with our new UC communications system, See table below for all our new

desk numbers.

Labour Emily Zimmerman (778) 974-6029
Labour Jack Garnier (778) 974-6028
Labour Karen Cooling (778) 974-6025
Labour Michael Cheevers (778) 974-6026
Cheers,
Jack

From: Giuliano, Angela <Angela.Giuliano@leg.bc.ca>

Sent: January 8, 2019 1:09 PM

To: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX <Jack.Garnier@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Phone numbers in your office

Hi Jack!

Has your office phone number changed? [I've tried calling the AC and AA numbers and unable to get through.

Thank you!
Angela

Angela Giuliano / Whip & Deputy Whip’s Assistant
New Democrat BC Government Caucus

T: 250-387-1083
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Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

From: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

Sent: January 3, 2019 2:33 PM

To: Birnie, Kayla LBR:EX

Subject: RE: 2018 Employee Attendance Report

Attachments: Scan_20190103.pdf

Hi Kayla,

Sorry for the delay.

5.22 not sure if that needs to be reflected. If not the form is signed here.
Happy New Year!

Jack

From: Birnie, Kayla LBR:EX

Sent: December 11, 2018 2:56 PM

To: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX <Jack.Garnier@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: 2018 Employee Attendance Report

Hey Jack,

Please find attached the 2018 Employee Attendance Report (EAR).

This report shows all leave details and balances for you as at Dec 8/18. This includes $.22

s.22

The EAR report also helps identify any leave not taken that should be scheduled before the end of the calendar year, in
order to align with carry over rules.

This year all 2018 leave submitted through TLAM must be approved by 5pm on January 7, 2019. If not, it will remain as
an unapproved record in Time and Leave.

Once leave rollover is processed at end of day on the 7™, any historical edits for 2018 will then need to submitted via a

LMT or a MyHR ticket.

Please take time to review your EAR report and ensure all leaves are recorded correctly in the system and have been
taken from the correct bank.

e Please sign and date the report and return it to myself.

If Needed - Leave Corrections
o The corrections can be entered into the Time and Leave system by you for up to two pay periods after the leave
period has ended.
e A leave Approver can enter missed leave on behalf of an employee in Time and Leave up to four pay periods
after the leave period has ended.

¢ If you need to go back further than four pay periods, you need to submit the electronic leave form or a manual
leave form.

Any questions please let me know.
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Thanks,

Kayla Birnie

Manager, Executive Operations
Ministry of Labour

Phone 778.974.2177
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Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

From: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

Sent: January 10, 2019 12:12 PM

To: s.15

Subject: Legislative Session Reservation - Harry Bains
Hello,

I am looking at reserving the following dates for the Minister of Labour, Harry Bains.
This would be under the Provincial Government Rate.

February 10" — check out 14"
18— check out 21%
24" — check out 28"

March 3rd. 7th
24 28"

April March 31- April 4"
7th _ 11th

May April 28™ — May 2™
Sth _ gth

12th _ 16th
26th _ 30th

Pleas let me know if any clarification is needed, or other information.
Thanks,

Jack

Jack Garnier

Administrative Coordinator

The Honourable Harry Bains

Minister of Labour

Phone:778-974-6028 |Email: jack.garnier@gov.bc.ca

**Please note: This email message, including attachments, is intended for the addressee(s) only and may contain legally privileged
information. Any unauthorized use, distribution, disclosure or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify sender by return email and delete all copies. **
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Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

From: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

Sent: January 25, 2019 2:37 PM

To: Cheevers, Michael LBR:EX
Subject: FW: Bains CCLA
Attachments: Blank CCLA form 2018-19.pdf

See the attached form, If MHB fills it out before you guys leave and get it back to me, it’ll switch over for Feb.

From: Danyluk, Claudia <Claudia.Danyluk@leg.bc.ca>
Sent: January 25, 2019 1:59 PM

To: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX <Jack.Garnier@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Bains CCLA

Hi Jack,

Attached is the form needing to be filled out to change. Please have it returned to me before the end of the month for it
to apply to February.

Claudia Danyluk

Accounts Administrator — Payables and Allowances

Financial Services | Legislative Assembly of B.C. | 614 Government St | Victoria, BC V8V 1X4
Email: Claudia.Danyluk@leg.bc.ca | Tel: 250.952.0657 | Fax: 250.356.7517

CO Portal: https://go.leg.bc.ca/cop/pages/home.aspx
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Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

From: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

Sent: January 25, 2019 3:03 PM

To: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Subject: RE: Attendance confirmation for Cabinet Planning Session January 31 and February 01,
2019

Hi Dawn,

Minister Bains is confirmed for both days.
Cheers,

Jack

From: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Sent: January 25, 2019 3:00 PM

To: Aaron, Sage PREM:EX <Sage.Aaron@gov.bc.ca>; Addo, Wolfgang AG:EX <Wolfgang.Addo@gov.bc.ca>; Baker,
Tammy B SDPR:EX <Tammy.B.Baker@gov.bc.ca>; Banh, Lindsay EDUC:EX <Lindsay.Banh@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Dawn A
PREM:EX <Dawn.A.Brown@gov.bc.ca>; Canitz, Shelley L PREM:EX <Shelley.Canitz@gov.bc.ca>; Chandler, Alex FIN:EX
<Alex.Chandler@gov.bc.ca>; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX <Karen.Cooling@gov.bc.ca>; Demelo, Paula IRR:EX
<Paula.Demelo@gov.bc.ca>; Dixon, Olivia PREM:EX <Olivia.Dixon@gov.bc.ca>; Drew, Ashley ENV:EX
<Ashley.Drew@gov.bc.ca>; Duguay, llene JTT:EX <llene.Duguay@gov.bc.ca>; Duncan, Kate EMPR:EX
<Kate.Duncan@gov.bc.ca>; Faust, Marnie L GCPE:EX <Marnie.Faust@gov.bc.ca>; Flesh, Cindy AEST:EX
<Cindy.Flesh@gov.bc.ca>; Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX <Kathleen.Fleurant@gov.bc.ca>; Frampton, Caelie ENV:EX
<Caelie.Frampton@gov.bc.ca>; Fullaway, Elijah HLTH:EX <Elijah.Fullaway@gov.bc.ca>; Garnier, Jack LBR:EX
<Jack.Garnier@gov.bc.ca>; Giuliano, Angela LASS:EX <Angela.Giuliano@leg.bc.ca>; Gotto, Sarah F MMHA:EX
<Sarah.Gotto@gov.bc.ca>; Gunn, Paula MCF:EX <Paula.Gunn@gov.bc.ca>; Hahn, Andra EDUC:EX
<Andra.Hahn@gov.bc.ca>; Hansen, Lucy HLTH:EX <Lucy.Hansen@gov.bc.ca>; Harder, Derrick AG:EX
<Derrick.Harder@gov.bc.ca>; Harrison, Veronica EDUC:EX <Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>; Hay, Lorna JTT:EX
<Lorna.Hay@gov.bc.ca>; Hembree, Sara PSSG:EX <Sara.Hembree@gov.bc.ca>; Hockin, Amber PREM:EX
<Amber.Hockin@gov.bc.ca>; Holding, Marina TAC:EX <Marina.Holding@gov.bc.ca>; Hrenyk, Alyssa FIN:EX
<Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>; Hubley, Holly CITZ:EX <Holly.Hubley@gov.bc.ca>; Hunt, Charlotte PSSG:EX
<Charlotte.Hunt@gov.bc.ca>; lliffe, Liam AEST:EX <Liam.lliffe@gov.bc.ca>; Kennedy, Christine PREM:EX
<Christine.Kennedy@gov.bc.ca>; Larson, Lori MMHA:EX <Lori.Larson@gov.bc.ca>; Leppard, Brianna AGRI:EX
<Brianna.Leppard@gov.bc.ca>; Leverman, Charly TRAN:EX <Charly.Leverman@gov.bc.ca>; Loubert, Danny PREM:EX
<Danny.Loubert@gov.bc.ca>; Massy, Michelle E PREM:EX <Michelle.Massy@gov.bc.ca>; McKnight, Valerie SDPR:EX
<Valerie.McKnight@gov.bc.ca>; Michell, Jennifer FIN:EX <Jennifer.Michell@gov.bc.ca>; Moran, Roseanne LASS:EX
<Roseanne.Moran@leg.bc.ca>; Morton, Kaitlin MCF:EX <Kaitlin.Morton@gov.bc.ca>; Mulloy, Eleanor PREM:EX
<Eleanor.Mulloy@gov.bc.ca>; Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX <Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>; Nash, Amber PREM:EX
<Amber.Nash@gov.bc.ca>; Neilson, Kirsten ENV:EX <Kirsten.Neilson@gov.bc.ca>; Neves, Gilbert FIN:EX
<Gilbert.Neves@gov.bc.ca>; Newhook, Kelly TAC:EX <Kelly.Newhook@gov.bc.ca>; Normand, Nicole AG:EX
<Nicole.Normand@gov.bc.ca>; O'Connor, Lara FIN:EX <Lara.OConnor@gov.bc.ca>; Oldham, Lisa E AGRI:EX
<Lisa.Oldham@gov.bc.ca>; Olson, Lianna FIN:EX <Lianna.Olson@gov.bc.ca>; Papadopoulos, James TRAN:EX
<James.Papadopoulos@gov.bc.ca>; Pommelet, Lisa EMPR:EX <Lisa.Pommelet@gov.bc.ca>; Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX
<Sandra.Purdy@gov.bc.ca>; Rayner, Jena MAH:EX <Jena.Rayner@gov.bc.ca>; Reid, Heidi FIN:EX
<Heidi.Reid@gov.bc.ca>; Ringma, Shalegh FIN:EX <Shalegh.Ringma@gov.bc.ca>; Robb, Amanda JTT:EX
<Amanda.Robb@gov.bc.ca>; Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>; Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
<Shannon.Russell@gov.bc.ca>; Saadati, Negin AEST:EX <Negin.Saadati@gov.bc.ca>; Scambler, Teresa LASS:EX

3
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<Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>; Scott, Samantha AG:EX <Samantha.Scott@gov.bc.ca>; Shaw, Brea BRDO:EX
<Brea.Shaw@gov.bc.ca>; Shortt, Amanda PREM:EX <Amanda.Shortt@gov.bc.ca>; Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
<Lisa.Silverio@gov.bc.ca>; Stone, Lynne TRAN:EX <Lynne.Stone@gov.bc.ca>; Wade, Debbie PREM:EX
<Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>; Walters, Hailey JTT:EX <Hailey.Walters@gov.bc.ca>; Waters, Leah TRAN:EX
<Leah.Waters@gov.bc.ca>; Wensink, Alison PREM:EX <Alison.Wensink@gov.bc.ca>; White, Christine MAH:EX
<Christine.White@gov.bc.ca>; White, Emily MCF:EX <Emily.White@gov.bc.ca>; Wilson, Cherie MCF:EX
<Cherie.Wilson@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Attendance confirmation for Cabinet Planning Session January 31 and February 01, 2019
Importance: High

Good afternoon,
Please note that there has been a time change for the start of the meeting on Thursday.
Please confirm the attendance of your Minister/Official by responding to this email ASAP.

If requesting leave, please contact Amber Hockin, and CC: Michelle Massy, and myself for the attendance survey.

CABINET PLANNING SESSION

Thursday, January 31,2019  (NOW) 10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Friday, February 01, 2019 9:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Thank you,
Dawn-Alena Brown
Cabinet Operations | Office of the Premier

Room 033| 617 Government Street, Victoria, B.C. | VW 9V 1
Ph: 778.974.5082 / Cell: 778.584.0197
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Garnier, Jack LBR:EX

= ==
From: Garnier, Jack LBR:EX
Sent: January 28, 2019 9:36 AM
To: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX
Subject: RE: Attendance confirmation for Cabinet meeting February 06, 2019
Hi Dawn,

Minister Bains will be attending.
Cheers,

Jack

From: Brown, Dawn A PREM:EX

Sent: January 28, 2019 7:58 AM

To: Aaron, Sage PREM:EX <Sage.Aaron@gov.bc.ca>; Addo, Wolfgang AG:EX <Wolfgang.Addo@gov.bc.ca>; Baker,
Tammy B SDPR:EX <Tammy.B.Baker@gov.bc.ca>; Banh, Lindsay EDUC:EX <Lindsay.Banh@gov.bc.ca>; Brown, Dawn A
PREM:EX <Dawn.A.Brown@gov.bc.ca>; Canitz, Shelley L PREM:EX <Shelley.Canitz@gov.bc.ca>; Chandler, Alex FIN:EX
<Alex.Chandler@gov.bc.ca>; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX <Karen.Cooling@gov.bc.ca>; Demelo, Paula IRR:EX
<Paula.Demelo@gov.bc.ca>; Dixon, Olivia PREM:EX <QOlivia.Dixon@gov.bc.ca>; Drew, Ashley ENV:EX
<Ashley.Drew@gov.bc.ca>; Duguay, llene JTT:EX <llene.Duguay@gov.bc.ca>; Duncan, Kate EMPR:EX
<Kate.Duncan@gov.bc.ca>; Faust, Marnie L GCPE:EX <Marnie.Faust@gov.bc.ca>; Flesh, Cindy AEST:EX
<Cindy.Flesh@gov.bc.ca>; Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX <Kathleen.Fleurant@gov.bc.ca>; Frampton, Caelie ENV:EX
<Caelie.Frampton@gov.bc.ca>; Fullaway, Elijah HLTH:EX <Elijah.Fullaway@gov.bc.ca>; Garnier, Jack LBR:EX
<Jack.Garnier@gov.bc.ca>; Giuliano, Angela LASS:EX <Angela.Giuliano@Ileg.bc.ca>; Gotto, Sarah F MMHA:EX
<Sarah.Gotto@gov.bc.ca>; Gunn, Paula MCF:EX <Paula.Gunn@gov.bc.ca>; Hahn, Andra EDUC:EX
<Andra.Hahn@gov.bc.ca>; Hansen, Lucy HLTH:EX <Lucy.Hansen@gov.bc.ca>; Harder, Derrick AG:EX
<Derrick.Harder@gov.bc.ca>; Harrison, Veronica EDUC:EX <Veronica.Harrison@gov.bc.ca>; Hay, Lorna JTT:EX
<Lorna.Hay@gov.bc.ca>; Hembree, Sara PSSG:EX <Sara.Hembree@gov.bc.ca>; Hockin, Amber PREM:EX
<Amber.Hockin@gov.bc.ca>; Holding, Marina TAC:EX <Marina.Holding@gov.bc.ca>; Hrenyk, Alyssa FIN:EX
<Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>; Hubley, Holly CITZ:EX <Holly.Hubley@gov.bc.ca>; Hunt, Charlotte PSSG:EX
<Charlotte.Hunt@gov.bc.ca>; lliffe, Liam AEST:EX <Liam.lliffe@gov.bc.ca>; Kennedy, Christine PREM:EX
<Christine.Kennedy@gov.bc.ca>; Larson, Lori MMHA:EX <Lori.Larson@gov.bc.ca>; Leppard, Brianna AGRI:EX
<Brianna.Leppard@gov.bc.ca>; Leverman, Charly TRAN:EX <Charly.Leverman@gov.bc.ca>; Loubert, Danny PREM:EX
<Danny.Loubert@gov.bc.ca>; Massy, Michelle E PREM:EX <Michelle.Massy@gov.bc.ca>; McKnight, Valerie SDPR:EX
<Valerie.McKnight@gov.bc.ca>; Michell, Jennifer FIN:EX <Jennifer.Michell@gov.bc.ca>; Moran, Roseanne LASS:EX
<Roseanne.Moran@Ieg.bc.ca>; Morton, Kaitlin MCF:EX <Kaitlin.Morton@gov.bc.ca>; Mulloy, Eleanor PREM:EX
<Eleanor.Mulloy@gov.bc.ca>; Nanninga, Tanera AG:EX <Tanera.Nanninga@gov.bc.ca>; Nash, Amber PREM:EX
<Amber.Nash@gov.bc.ca>; Neilson, Kirsten ENV:EX <Kirsten.Neilson@gov.bc.ca>; Neves, Gilbert FIN:EX
<Gilbert.Neves@gov.bc.ca>; Newhook, Kelly TAC:EX <Kelly.Newhook@gov.bc.ca>; Normand, Nicole AG:EX
<Nicole.Normand@gov.bc.ca>; O'Connor, Lara FIN:EX <Lara.OConnor@gov.bc.ca>; Oldham, Lisa E AGRI:EX
<Lisa.Oldham@gov.bc.ca>; Olson, Lianna FIN:EX <Lianna.Olson@gov.bc.ca>; Papadopoulos, James TRAN:EX
<James.Papadopoulos@gov.bc.ca>; Pommelet, Lisa EMPR:EX <Lisa.Pommelet@gov.bc.ca>; Purdy, Sandra FLNR:EX
<Sandra.Purdy@gov.bc.ca>; Rayner, Jena MAH:EX <Jena.Rayner@gov.bc.ca>; Reid, Heidi FIN:EX
<Heidi.Reid@gov.bc.ca>; Ringma, Shalegh FIN:EX <Shalegh.Ringma@gov.bc.ca>; Robb, Amanda JTT:EX
<Amanda.Robb@gov.bc.ca>; Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX <Connie.Roberts@gov.bc.ca>; Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
<Shannon.Russell@gov.bc.ca>; Saadati, Negin AEST:EX <Negin.Saadati@gov.bc.ca>; Scambler, Teresa LASS:EX
<Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>; Scott, Samantha AG:EX <Samantha.Scott@gov.bc.ca>; Shaw, Brea BRDO:EX
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<Brea.Shaw@gov.bc.ca>; Shortt, Amanda PREM:EX <Amanda.Shortt@gov.bc.ca>; Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX
<Lisa.Silverio@gov.bc.ca>; Stone, Lynne TRAN:EX <Lynne.Stone@gov.bc.ca>; Wade, Debbie PREM:EX
<Debbie.Wade@gov.bc.ca>; Walters, Hailey JTT:EX <Hailey.Walters@gov.bc.ca>; Waters, Leah TRAN:EX
<Leah.Waters@gov.bc.ca>; Wensink, Alison PREM:EX <Alison.Wensink@gov.bc.ca>; White, Christine MAH:EX
<Christine.White@gov.bc.ca>; White, Emily MCF:EX <Emily.White@gov.bc.ca>; Wilson, Cherie MCF:EX
<Cherie.Wilson@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Attendance confirmation for Cabinet meeting February 06, 2019

Importance: High

Good morning,
Please confirm the attendance of your Minister/Official by responding to this email ASAP.

If requesting leave, please contact Amber Hockin, and CC: Michelle Massy. and myself for the attendance survey.

CABINET

Wednesday, February 06, 2019
9:00 a.m. — 11:30 a.m.
Chambers

Thank you,
Dawn-Alena Brown
Cabinet Operations | Office of the Premier

Room 033 617 Government Street, Victoria, B.C. | V8W 9V
Ph: 778.974.5082 / Cell: 778.584.0197
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